
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 OCT 2024

R1 02 Oct 2024 | Nottingham | EBF OH SO SHARP MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 22
	 3	 04
	 4	 3

BLUE LACED
JOWDDAH (IRE)
KOKO BLUE
TATTYCORAM

58
58
58
58

1
3
4
2

W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
L EDMUNDS
H CROUCH

C JOHNSTON
R VARIAN
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
R BECKETT

2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$0
$10,635
$951
$1,902

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4

1 BLUE LACED Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Espadrille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 JOWDDAH (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,635
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Queen arabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 58	 $5	 Magical Trail	 1:26.70		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
2 of 7	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $2.4	 Sandtrap	 1:29.52		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner

3 KOKO BLUE Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Katalea J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D’arcy, Moody, Corps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 6	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 --	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $--	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.20		  ........ 7¾..................... unseated rider
4 of 6	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $--	 Ballet Slippers	 1:51.03		  ........ 4½......................no impression

4 TATTYCORAM Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot Dam: Illaunmore (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Ballet Slippers	 1:51.03		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 OCT 2024

R2 02 Oct 2024 | Nottingham | EBF SLIP ANCHOR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1013m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 48
	 2	 0
	 3	
	 4	 08
	 5	 9
	 6	 825
	 7	 2
	 8	 24052

ANOTHER ABBOT (IRE)
BORCANO (IRE)
OPTIMISTIC
POPOV
SHARP SAND (IRE)
THINK OF A NAME (IRE)
VEBLEN GOOD (IRE)
NAD ALSHIBA SNOW (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

2
1
4
8
5
6
3
7

A FARRAGHER
L EDMUNDS
R DA SILVA
D KEENAN
C HARDIE
JAMES DOYLE
P-L JAMIN
W BUICK

W HAGGAS
HARRY CHARLTON
D SHAW
R EDDERY
P MIDGLEY
W KNIGHT
K R BURKE
M APPLEBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
75
--
74

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-2-0

$571
$0
$0
$0
$0
$7,605
$2,535
$7,066

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ANOTHER ABBOT (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Huma bird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T J W Bridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 27Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 30	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $13	 Zayer	 0:57.11		  ...... 11½......................no impression
8 of 10	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $--	 Kullazain	 1:04.04		  ...... 13¾..... no extra inside final furlong

2 BORCANO (IRE) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Charming spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 11	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $15	 Dash Dizzy	 1:12.53		  ......... 18...............soon dropped away

3 OPTIMISTIC Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Nabat sultan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Lyndsey Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 POPOV Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Equimou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Edwin S Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 18	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $101	Jouncy	 1:09.97		  ...... 19¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 43	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 56.5	 $--	 Diego Ventura	 1:17.67		  ...... 11½........no impression over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 OCT 2024

5 SHARP SAND (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: No more regrets (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryan Chapman, Robert Parks & Sandfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $34	 American Style	 1:02.11		  ...... 13½..........weakened after halfway

6 THINK OF A NAME (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,605
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Hairpin (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Al Qudra	 1:10.73		  ...... 14½........................ soon behind
2 of 11	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $23	 Brian	 1:13.82		  ........ 5½...no impression on winner final
5 of 8	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 9]	 P-l Jamin	 59	 $5	 Northern Ticker	 1:13.06		  ........ 6½.. lost places inside final furlong

7 VEBLEN GOOD (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,535
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pious alexander (IRE)J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noel, Paul, Charles & O’callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 80	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $6	 Kullazain	 1:04.04		  ........ 4½.........no impression on winner

8 NAD ALSHIBA SNOW (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,066
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Lizzie siddal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $23	 Moving Force	 1:02.12		  ........... 1...held by winner towards finish
4 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $--	 Perfect Part	 1:04.32		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on
13 of 16	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 34	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $51	 Fairy Godmother	 1:13.48		  ...... 19½......... weakened inside final 2f
5 of 6	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61	 $9.5	 Qaseem	 1:12.61		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $5.5	 Wheels Of Fire	 0:59.57		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 OCT 2024

R3 02 Oct 2024 | Nottingham | GRASSROOTS SERIES FINAL NURSERY
Distance: 1223m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 179027
	 2	 1337
	 3	 244512
	 4	 643346
	 5	 553524
	 6	 7554

SHAZANI (FR)
BLEWBURTON (IRE)
STIRRUP CUP
RARE CHANGE (IRE)
LILLY’S BET
EIGHTEENCARATGOLD

61.5
60.5
59
59
57
53.5

1
4
5
2
3
6

H CROUCH
MIA NICHOLLS  2.5 
D ALLAN
W BUICK
S OSBORNE
GEORGIA DOBIE

C JOHNSTON
E J-HOUGHTON
T EASTERBY
R HUGHES
W KNIGHT
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
F
G

FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

79
77
74
74
69
62

	 8-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$10,787
$17,832
$11,481
$11,706
$2,827
$368

	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SHAZANI (FR) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,787
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Sonjeu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Peter Savill & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $13	 Regal Gem	 1:15.10		  ........ 7¼................. weakened quickly
9 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 68	 [	11]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $41	 Artagnan	 1:11.13		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
13 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 28	 [	13]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Angel Hunter	 1:23.96		  ...... 17¼.... weakened approaching final
2 of 7	 04Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 2	 81	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $8	 Our Mighty Mo	 1:13.72		  ......... hd.....................headed on line
7 of 8	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $11	 Shout	 1:12.41		  ........ 9¼.... ridden and weakened 2f out

2 BLEWBURTON (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,832
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Olga da polga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Mrs R F Johnson Houghton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 75	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $4.5	 Unthinkable	 1:04.44		  ........... 2.............went clear near finish
3 of 12	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 93	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $4.5	 Ardennes	 1:13.77		  ........ 2½...............stayed on one pace 
3 of 13	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 61	 $*2.2	Glitterati	 1:11.42		  ........ 4½.............................. kept on
7 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 61	 $--	 Corriamo	 1:30.90		  ........... 5... hung right inside final furlong

3 STIRRUP CUP Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,481
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Hip flask J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xiii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $9	 Alpha Magic	 1:12.01		  ........ 2½..no extra inside final 100 yards
4 of 12	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $4.5	 Sensorium	 1:03.65		  ........... 5...... kept on inside final furlong
5 of 6	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $11	 Lesley’s Boy	 1:11.07		  ........ 7½......................no impression
1 of 8	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $--	 Marry The Night	 1:14.72		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
2 of 9	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 56	 $17	 Candy	 1:09.74		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner

4 RARE CHANGE (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $11,706
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Plus ca change (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Cox And Mr K Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $26	 Soldier’s Heart	 0:58.11		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
3 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 55.5	 $6.5	 Regal Gem	 1:15.10		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
3 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 54.5	 $--	 Artagnan	 1:11.13		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 12	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3.3	Spirit Of Leros	 1:11.63		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 8	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57	 $4.5	 Shout	 1:12.41		  ........ 7¼........................ soon beaten
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5 LILLY’S BET Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,827
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Life is golden (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Greenwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $6.5	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 2¼........ran on inside final furlong
3 of 12	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $3.8	 Beauty Nation	 1:14.10		  ........ 3¼............... rallied to dead heat 
5 of 10	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $6.5	 Leyhaimur	 1:14.06		  ........... 2.never going pace to challenge
2 of 12	 27Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 58	 $3.8	 Creative Lady	 1:25.70		  ......... hd............................just failed
4 of 10	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sofia The First	 1:24.94		  ........... 2................kept on same pace

6 EIGHTEENCARATGOLD Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $368
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Habbat reeh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Xciii & Barry O’brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $--	 Priapos	 1:13.46		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 14	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $19	 Balzarini	 0:59.67		  ........ 5½.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 15	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $29	 Jr Climbs	 1:10.01		  ........ 5¾.......................nearest finish
4 of 10	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $5.5	 Leyhaimur	 1:14.06		  ........ 1¼......... weakened to fourth final 
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R4 02 Oct 2024 | Nottingham | GRASSROOTS SERIES FINAL SPRINT HANDICAP
Distance: 1223m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 937211
	 2	 637351
	 3	 700032
	 4	 941006
	 5	 632035
	 6	 542421
	 7	 480622
	 8	 547005
	 9	 568724
	10	 357432

NORTHERN SPIRIT
FANTASY MASTER
HIERARCHY (IRE)
MINNESOTA LAD (IRE)
THE RIDLER
FOUR ADAAY
MUSIC SOCIETY
MAHARAJAS EXPRESS
HAVANA PURSUIT
SO GRATEFUL

62.5
60.5
59
59
58
57.5
54.5
54
53.5
52.5

1
2
7
9
6
10
5
4
8
3

H RUSSELL
R DAWSON
S OSBORNE
J GARRITTY
RYAN SEXTON
L EDMUNDS
C HARDIE
JP SULLIVAN
S D BOWEN  1.5 
LEWIS CHALKLEY  3 

B ELLISON
DARRYLL HOLLAND
J OSBORNE
R FAHEY
R FAHEY
B MILLMAN
T EASTERBY
P MORRIS
T EASTERBY
M & D EASTERBY

4
6
5
4
4
6
9
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

82
77
74
74
72
70
64
63
62
60

	23-�5�-4-5
	36-�5�-4-7
	27-�3�-3-3
	21-�2�-2-3
	18-�2�-1-3
	51-�7�-10-9
	84-�7�-18-5
	25-�3�-4-1
	14-�2�-1-0
	46-�4�-8-8

$76,454
$87,053
$75,302
$28,047
$79,635
$72,343
$158,478
$30,113
$11,599
$43,440

	16-�5�-3-5
	13-�2�-1-1
	21-�3�-3-3
	14-�1�-2-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	69-�4�-16-4
	9-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-1-0
	29-�2�-7-8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NORTHERN SPIRIT Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 1 Total: 23-5-4-5 Prize Money: $76,454
Jockey: H Russell WT: 62.5 Good: 15-3-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-5-3-5
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Amelia grace (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Steel A Win & Spring Cottage Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20May24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $8	 Sacred Falls	 1:10.38		  ........ 3½.......................nearest finish
7 of 9	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 60	 $12	 Alligator Alley	 0:57.50		  ........ 3¼.........................no progress
2 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $15	 Bright	 0:59.96		  ..........nk.............went 2nd close home
1 of 12	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $9	 Habooba	 1:12.09		  ....... Lhd........stayed on gamely to lead 
1 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $--	 Dickieburd	 1:15.24		  ........... 1..........................did enough

2 FANTASY MASTER Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 2 Total: 36-5-4-7 Prize Money: $87,053
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60.5 Good: 23-4-3-3 Track: 14-3-2-5

6yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Dinvar diva J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 33-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 13/09/24 (19 Days)
Owner: The Fantasy Fellowship B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $--	 Abbey Heights	 1:13.74		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
7 of 14	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $--	 Jenever	 1:01.19		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 70	 [	11]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $13	 No Half Measures	 0:58.28		  ........ 2¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	13]	 David Egan	 59	 $--	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........ 3¾.......... kept on until faded final 
1 of 14	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	17]	 David Egan	 60	 $*4.3	South Parade	 0:59.04		  .......... ¾................................ran on

3 HIERARCHY (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 7 Total: 27-3-3-3 Prize Money: $75,302
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59 Good: 23-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-3-3
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Cheworee J+H: 15-1-1-2 Turf: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/09/23 (371 Days)
Owner: Dominic Griffiths And David Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $15	 Jenever	 1:01.19		  ........... 6................................ eased
16 of 18	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 33	 [	13]	 S Osborne	 61	 $11	 Ray Vonn	 1:13.50		  ...... 14½............... outpaced near side
11 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $--	 Habooba	 1:13.45		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 58.5	 $17	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:16.27		  ........ 1¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
2 of 9	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $4.5	 Inanna	 1:11.69		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

4 MINNESOTA LAD (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: $28,047
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 59 Good: 16-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Lady sandy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (96 Days)
Owner: The Oysters Catchers Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	12]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $8.5	 Grant Wood	 1:12.05		  ........ 3¾........................... stayed on
1 of 9	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 61.5	 $*5	 Showtime Mahomes	 1:13.37		  ..........nk.. stayed on to lead close home
11 of 21	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $--	 Dicko The Legend	 1:11.48		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
12 of 16	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	13]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $13	 Grant Wood	 1:10.33		  ........ 6¼............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	22]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $23	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........ 4¼.................. never threatened
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5 THE RIDLER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-1-3 Prize Money: $79,635
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 58 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Colorada J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/22 (839 Days)
Owner: Mr Steve Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 60	 $23	 Dashing Dick	 1:11.43		  ........ 4¼..... kept on well final 100 yards
2 of 8	 03Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 C Murtagh	 63	 $*4.3	Another Baar	 1:11.94		  ..................................headed on line
10 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 63	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 55	 $29	 Heathcliff	 1:11.54		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 63.5	 $6.5	 Papabella	 1:13.68		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
5 of 24	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 65	 [	17]	 B Garritty	 61	 $--	 Diligent Resdev	 1:09.42		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge

6 FOUR ADAAY Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 10 Total: 51-7-10-9 Prize Money: $72,343
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-5-4 Track: 5-1-2-1

6yo uk m Fav: 10-4-2-2 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sonko (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 29-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 13/09/24 (19 Days)
Owner: The Four Adaay Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $4	 Mokaatil	 0:58.49		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace 
2 of 5	 08Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $3.5	 Exceed	 1:03.58		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
4 of 7	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 R Coakley	 59.5	 $4.3	 Kiss And Run	 0:59.22		  ........ 2¼........... unable to get on terms
2 of 11	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*4.2	Harb	 1:00.26		  ......... hd............................just failed
1 of 7	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58	 $3.8	 Danger Alert	 1:05.08		  .......... ¾............................... readily

7 MUSIC SOCIETY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 84-7-18-5 Prize Money: $158,478
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 54.5 Good: 60-5-12-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 11-3-5-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 69-4-16-4
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Absolutely cool (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 76-5-16-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-5-3 Last Win: 25/10/22 (708 Days)
Owner: Richard Taylor & Philip Hebdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 57	 $9.5	 Roberto Caro	 1:11.69		  ........... 5..................... never involved
13 of 21	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 54.5	 $17	 Dicko The Legend	 1:11.48		  ........... 6.................... no chance after
6 of 11	 07Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 57	 $13	 A Girl Named Ivy	 1:15.47		  ........... 3..................never going pace 
2 of 9	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $9.5	 Water Of Leith	 0:58.22		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 9	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $5.5	 Eldeyaar	 1:13.59		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner 

8 MAHARAJAS EXPRESS Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-4-1 Prize Money: $30,113
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Instructress J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Mr S Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 63	 $*3	 Catch Cunningham	 0:58.22		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
7 of 9	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 9]	 Z Wheatley	 61.5	 $19	 Count D’orsay	 1:02.38		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 11	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $17	 Catch Cunningham	 1:00.89		  ........ 7¼............................. no extra
10 of 11	 13Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 Dylan Hogan	 61.5	 $15	 Hallowed Time	 1:21.74		  ......... 10.... weakened approaching final
5 of 12	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $67	 Count D’orsay	 1:09.17		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 

9 HAVANA PURSUIT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: $11,599
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Choisette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (377 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 10 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $--	 Roberto Caro	 1:11.69		  ........ 4¾........................ no headway
8 of 14	 29Jul24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 43	 [	14]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $41	 Daytona Lady	 1:16.40		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
7 of 10	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 65.5	 $6	 Water Of Leith	 1:14.06		  ........... 5.............. weakened gradually 
2 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $5	 Many A Year	 1:12.43		  .......... ½.....no extra but held on for 2nd
4 of 9	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $*4	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:13.58		  ........ 4¾.................rallied to go fourth 

10 SO GRATEFUL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 46-4-8-8 Prize Money: $43,440
Jockey: Lewis Chalkley (a3.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 33-4-7-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 12-3-3-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-2-7-8
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Bow bridge J+H: 9-0-1-1 Turf: 28-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/07/23 (457 Days)
Owner: The Mick & David Easterby Racing Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 6]	 Lewis Chalkley	 52.5	 $12	 Jordan Electrics	 0:59.15		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 Lewis Chalkley	 55	 $--	 Resilience	 1:10.97		  ........... 4.............. gradually weakened
4 of 7	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 2]	 Lewis Chalkley	 60	 $5	 Thaki	 1:12.59		  ........ 6½...dropped to 4th towards finish
3 of 14	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57.5	 $7	 Garifullina	 1:10.24		  ........Lnk................... lost second post
2 of 9	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 57	 $--	 Blazing Son	 1:12.98		  ........ 2½.................................. held


